



College Drive Corridor Enhancement Project Perkins Road to Bawell Street

Project Description: The College Drive Corridor Enhancement Project will provide access management, signalization, and vehicular capacity improvements along College Drive from just south of Perkins Road to just north of Bawell Street. This project will enhance pedestrian and bicycle mobility as well as transit accommodations along the corridor. The project will also include new connections in the adjacent road network that will mitigate some congestion on College Drive. This project will interface with the current LADOTD project to construct a flyover exit ramp from I-10 westbound to College Drive that will provide improvements between the ramp intersection and Corporate Boulevard as well as the I-10 Widening project that will provide improvements to the eastbound exit and entrance ramps from I-10. Following those projects, this project will include additional improvements along College Drive within the vicinity of the I-10 interchange. The project will be constructed in multiple phases to coordinate construction with adjacent projects and allow for available funding to be budgeted for project implementation.

Construction Estimate: Proposition Budget: \$50M for the initial network improvements; the additional funding needed for the interchange improvements is to be determined.



Sign up to follow this project at:

Intersection of College Drive, Perkins Road and Lee Drive

WELCOME

Public Open House for College Drive Corridor Enhancement Project

Public Open House Overview:

- Please review exhibits of proposed improvements at your own pace. There will be no formal presentation or speakers.
- Project team members are available to answer your questions and discuss the project with you.

Share Your Feedback:

- Talk to MOVEBR project managers.
- Write your comments on forms available at the sign-in table.
- Submit comments online at: www.movebr.brla.gov.
- Email your comments to: movebr@brla.gov.
- Sign up to follow this project and others at **movebr.brla.gov**.

Thank you for your interest in this project!

Follow @movebrla

